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EXTRAORDINARY ISSUE                                                              REGISTERED No. L-7532

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF THE PUNJAB
N O T I F I C A T I O N

19 June 2006
No.PAP-Legis-2(30)2005/826. The Punjab Emergency Service Bill 2005. 
having been passed by the Provincial Assembly of the Punjab on 9 June 2006, 
and assented to by the Governor of the Punjab on 15 June 2006, is hereby  
published as an Act of the Provincial Assembly of the Punjab.

THE PUNJAB EMERGENCY SERVICE ACT 2006
ACT IV OF 2006

[First published, after having received the assent of the Governor of the Punjab,
in the Gazette of the Punjab (Extraordinary) dated s19 June 2006.] 

An
Act

for the establishment of the
Punjab Emergency Service to deal with emergencies.

Preamble.– Whereas it is expedient to establish an emergency service for 
the purpose of maintaining a state of preparedness to deal with emergencies, 
to provide timely response, rescue and emergency medical treatment to the 
parsons affected by emergencies and recommending measures to by taken by 
related organizations to avoid emergencies;
	 it is hereby enacted as follows.

1. Shot title, extent and commencement.– (1) This Act may be called the 
Punjab Emergency Service Act 2006.
	 (2) It extends to the whole of the Province of the Punjab.
	 (3) It shall come into force at once.

LAHORE MONDAY JUNE 19, 2006

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

The Punjab Gazette

ACT, RULES & CODE OF CONDUCT

RESCUE 1122

“Excellence through Professionalism”
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Phase-I
 (The Service shall become functional in these 

Districts by November, 2009)
1	 Muzafargarh 	 7	 Attock
2	 Kasur 	 8	 Bahawalnagar
3	 Mianwali	 9	 Rajanpur
4	 Gujrat 	 10	 Pakpattan
5	 Khanewal 	 11	 Jehlum
6	 T.T. Sing	 12	 Jhang

Phase-II
 (The Service shall become functional in these 

Districts by February, 2010)
1	 Khushab 	 7	 Sheikhupura
2	 Okara 	 8	 Narowal
3	 Chakwal	 9	 Nankana Sahib
4	 Bhakkar 	 10	 Vehari 
5	 Hafizabad 	 11	 Layyah
6	 Mandi Bahaudin	 12	 Lodharan
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Sr. No. DISTRICT No. of Fire 
Emergencies

Estimated losses 
Saved in Million (Rs)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Lahore

Rawalpindi

Faisalabad

Multan

Gujranwala

Sargodha

D.G. Khan

R.Y. Khan

Bahawalpur

Sahiwal

Sialkot

Murree

5273

1274

1918

1065

894

341

305

257

332

287

709

77

4356.05

634.9

1843.62

1559.4

2231.84

821.73

188.66

678.01

115.17

111.06

1498.26

46.91

GRAND TOTAL  12732 Rs. 14085.6 M
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Sr.#. Calls Received in District Control Rooms Number of
Calls

Percentage 
of calls

Total Calls Received 18,399,368

1 Emergency Calls 392,824 2%

2 Non-Emergency Calls 18,006,544 98%

i Obnoxious Calls  10,879,383 60.41%

ii Information Seeking Calls 1,181,789 6.58%

iii Distorted & Blank Calls 5,777,370 32.08%

iv Wrong Calls 147,870 0.82 %

v Fake Calls 20,132 0.11%

Calls Statistics
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